	· <u></u>	[Docket No.: SCO	(202
(804. 00-01)	ECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET		RTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04	PATENTS ONLY		Pa	atent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼		Y T
To the Director of the United States Pater	it and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the atta	ached original docur	ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Keith Conger Kristin Conger		Name; Sage Country Outdoors		
		Address: 19555 Olinda Road		
		Address. 19333 Office	ida Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		<u></u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Me	erger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nent 🔲 Change of Name		State/Prov.;	CA
☐ Other		City: Anderson Country: US	. <u>.</u>	
Execution Date: May 5, 2008		Country. <u>oo</u>	ZIP:	70007
		Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) [⊐ Yes ⊠ No
Patent Application No. Filing date	ė	B. Patent No. D456,619	(s)	
	Additional numbers	 □ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Registration No. 38,919 Address: Holland Law Office, PLLC				
	"	8. Deposit account nun	nber:	
City: Boise State/Pr	ov.: ID	503030		
Country: US ZIP: 8	ZIP: 83701 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
0.004	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. 		, n n n	t and any attached	copy is a true copy
Joseph W. Holland	_ <u>SM</u>		<u> </u>	May 12, 2008
Name of Person Signing	/\	Signature	2	Date

Design Patent No.: D456,619 Atty Docket No.: DUND202

Issue Date: May 7, 2002 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Keith Conger, an individual; and, Kristin Conger, an individual; both United States citizens, residing at 19555 Olinda Road, Anderson, CA 96007; (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") own certain new and useful improvements as described in Design Patent No. D456,619, issued May 7, 2002, entitled "CAMOUFLAGE PATTERN FOR SHEET GOODS;"

AND WHEREAS, Sage Country Outdoors, a California Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES"), with their principal place of business at 19555 Olinda Road, Anderson, CA 96007, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right to the said improvements:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, Keith Confer and Kristin Conger, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to U.S. Design Patent No. D456,619.

Keith Conger

Kristin Conger

RECORDED: 05/12/2008

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0442